ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITY/SENIOR CENTERS 2/15/2021
CITY SENIOR COMMUNITY CENTER TELEPHONE SERVICES PROVIDED SCAC LIAISON
. . . Information and referral,
Anaheim Senior Citizens Center Maria Correa limited transportation, Jim Levy
250 E. Center
. 714-765-4510 congregate meals, Tony Rodella
Anaheim 92805 mcorrea@capoc.or outreach, tax assistance Amelia Cast
website: www.anaheim.net poc.org ’ ’ melia Lastro
employment
Community Action Partnership of OC Ir:if;z?;zt'tfgnznirrtzft?;al‘
(Anaheim Independencia Senior Center) |Rosa Renteri conare atepmeals ' Jim Levy
Anaheim 10841 Garza 714-826-9070 greq o Tony Rodella
. : outreach, tax assistance, }
Anaheim 92804 rrenteria@capoc.or Amelia Castro
. employment and other
website: www.capoc.org
programs
Brookhurst Community Center Rosa Renteria Education/activities, Jim Levy
2271 West Crescent -
Anaheim 92801 714-76_5-3373 food/nutnnon_ and Tony. Rodella
website: www.anaheim.net rrenteria@capoc.or transportation Amelia Castro
T e e
Brea . 714-990-7750 . - ’ Philip Orland
Brea 92821 TimT@cityofbrea.net medical equipment and
website: www.cityofbrea.net y ' local transportation
Ehlers Community Center recreational activities, senior
(Buena Park Community Senior Center) [Mark Sauceda housin medicél
Buena Park 8150 Knott Avenue 714-236-3870 9 Cynthia Thacker

Buena Park 90620
website: www.buenapark.com

msauceda@buenapark.com

trasportation, lunch
programs, driving training

Corona del Mar

Oasis Senior Center

801 Narcissus Avenue

Corona del Mar 92625

website: www.newportbeachca.gov

949-644-3244

Congregate meals, tax
assistance, Medicare
counseling, employment,
and local transportation

Barbara Sloate

Costa Mesa

Costa Mesa Senior Center

695 West 19th Street

Costa Mesa 92627

website:
Www.costamesaseniorcenter.org

Yvette Aguilar

yvette.aguilar@costamesaca.gov

949-645-2356
Marianna Pena

marianna.pena@costamesaca.gov

Health and wellness
classes, recreation, social
services, delivered meals,

case management, and
local transportation

Barbara Sloate
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CITY SENIOR COMMUNITY CENTER TELEPHONE SERVICES PROVIDED SCAC LIAISON
Cypress Senior Citizens Center . Con_gregate meals, home
9031 Grindlay Joan Bardin delivered meals, special
Cypress Cvpress 90630 714-229-2005 events, forums, health Denise Barnes
ypre A . jbardin@cypressca.org screenings, tax services,
website: www.ci.cypress.ca.us
and support groups
Information and referral,
Dana Point Senior Center Vanna Murphy limited transportation,
Dana Point 34052 Del Obispo 949-496-4252 congregate meals, Sandy Stang

Dana Point 92629
website: www.danapoint.org

vmurphy@myagewell.org

outreach, tax assistance,
employment and other
programs

Fountain Valley

The Center At Founders Village Senior &
Community Center

17967 Bushard Street

Fountain Valley 92708

website: www.fountainvalley.org

Nora B.K. Webb
714-593-4446
nora.webb@fountainvalley.org

Fitness, education,
recreation, social events
and human services

Meredith Chilemi

FUNErton COmMUNITy Center-Senior
Services

340 West Commonwealth Cori Lantz Education/activities,

Fullerton 714-738-6575 food/nutrition and Carol Downey
Fullerton 92832 CoriL@cityoffullerton.com transportation
website:http://fullertoncommunitycenter.c y ' P
nmlseniar-cervicee.nroaramea/

Tlsl_gg |;|;1?]If<§rdsir\1)grr]§eenter Dana Saucedo Education/activities,

714-741-5253 food/nutrition and Patty Mouton
Garden Grove 92840 . .

danam@ggcity.org transportation

Garden Grove

website: www.ci.garden-grove.ca.us

Korean American Seniors Association of
O.C.

9884 Garden Grove Blvd.

Garden Grove 92844

website: www.kasaoc.korean.net

Dana Saucedo
714-530-6705
Janet Pelayo
janetp@ggcity.org

Education/activities, food
bank and transportation

Patty Mouton

Huntington Beach

Senior Center In Central Park

18041 Goldenwest St.

Huntington Beach 92648

website:
www.huntingtonbeachca.gov/residents/n
uman_services/senior_services.cfm

Randy Pesqueira
714-536-5600
rpesqueira@surfcity-hb.org

recreation, socialization,
nutrition, volunteer
opportunities,
transportation, care
management, travel, fitness,
and wellness services

Dave Sullivan
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Lakeview Senior Center Edward Kaleikinivvvv Education/activities, .
20 Lake Road L Linda Barcelon
) 949-724-6900 food/nutrition and
Irvine 92604 P, ) Carolyn Inmon
o o . ekaleikini@cityofirvine.org transportation
website: www.irvineseniors.org
. Free support groups, health
Keen Center for Senior Resources Edward Kaleikini assessments, HICAP .
20 Lake Road : Linda Barcelona
) 949-724-6900 services, legal and notary
Irvine 92604 S - ) Carolyn Inmon
L - . ekaleikini@cityofirvine.org services, and Information
website: www.irvineseniors.org h
and referral services
Irvine
Rancho Senior Center Edward Kaleikini
#3 Ethel Coplen Way Rose Garden Café, Fitness | Linda Barcelona
. 949-724-6900 L
Irvine, CA 92612 S, Center, Games/Activities Carolyn Inmon
o . ekaleikini@cityofirvine.org
website: www.irvineseniors.org
Trabuco Center -
5701 Trabuco Road Edward Kaleikini Fitness Center, Linda Barcelona
) 949-724-6900 L
Irvine, CA 92620 S, Games/Activities Carolyn Inmon
o S . ekaleikini@cityofirvine.org
website: www.irvineseniors.org
La Habra Community Center 562-383-4200 ) -
Katie EImore Education/activities,
101 West La Habra Blvd. L .
La Habra Elmorekelmore@lahabraca.gov food/nutrition and Phill Orland
La Habra 90631 . )
website: www.lahabracity.com David DeLeon transportation
' ’ Y- ddeleon@Ilahabraca.gov
La Palma Recreation & Community
Center Janell Adams Education/activities, and
La Palma 7821 Walker Street 714-690-3350 ’ Cynthia Thacker

La Palma 90623
website: www.cityoflapalma.org

janella@cityoflapalma.org

food/nutrition

Laguna Beach

Laguna Beach Seniors

380 Third Street

Laguna Beach 92651
website: www.TheSusiQ.org

Nadia Babayi
949-464-6645
nadiababayi@thesusiq.org

Educational classes/activities,
care management and one on
one/group therapy. Specific
programs include: Feeling the
Blues, Caregiver Support
Group, Grief/Loss, Heart to
Heart/Healing Grief thru HeArt,
and a club for the senior LGBT
population

John Pointer

Laguna Hills

Florence Sylvester Senior Center

23721 Moulton Parkway

Laguna Hills 92653

website: www.agewellseniorservices.org

Cherie Unholz
949-380-0155
cherieu@myagewell.org

Education/activities,
food/nutrition and
transportation

Shari Horne
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Laguna Niguel

Sea Country Senior & Community Center
24602 Aliso Creek Road

Laguna Niguel 92677

website: www.cityoflagunaniguel.org

Jeffrey Kirby
949-425-5151
JKirby@cityoflagunaniguel.org

Fitness, education,
recreation, social
events,human services, tax
assistance, and
transportation

Elaine Gennawey
John Pointer

Lake Forest

City of Lake Forest Senior Center
25550 Commercentre Drive, #100
Lake Forest 92630

website: www.lakeforestca.gov

Karen Rice
949-461-3458
krice@lakeforestca.gov

Education/activities, and
transportation

LaVal Brewer

Los Alamitos Recreation & Community
Services

Emeline Noda

Home-delivered meals, tax
assistance, medicare

Los Alamitos 10911 Oak Street 562-430-1073 assistance. and Phil Mandeville
Los Alamitos 90720 enoda@cityoflosalamitos.org
o . . food/nutrition
website: www.cityoflosalimitos.org
Abrazar at Midway City Community
Center Gloria Reyes Education/activities, and
Midway City 14900 Park Lane 714-898-0203 ' Evelyn Velez

Midway City 92655
website: www.abrazarinc.com

gloria.reyes@abrazarinc.com

food/nutrition

Mission Viejo

Norman P. Murray Community & Senior
Center

24932 Veterans Way

Mission Viejo 92692

website: www.cityofmissionviejo.org

Barb Cassidy
949-470-3062
bcassidy@cityofmissionviejo.org

Education/activities,
food/nutrition and
transportation

Elizabeth Busick
Dave Tetzlaff

Orange

El Modena Senior Center
18672 East Center Street

Maribel Reyes

Education/activities, and

Orange 92869 an;i-i?,szcé)isagic or food/nutrition Crystal Miles
website: www.capoc.org y poc.org
The Friendly Center .
147 W. Rose Avenue Celeste Jardine-Haug Education/activities, and :
714-771-5300 " Crystal Miles
Orange 92866 chaug@newportbeachca.gov food/nutrition
website: www.friendlycenter.org 9 P 9
?;gngsu?hegﬁ\cgg?rt:ét Katherine Connaghan Education/Leisure activities,
714-538-9633 food/nutrition,volunteer Crystal Miles

Orange 92866
website: www.orangeseniorcenter.org

katherine@orangeseniorcenter.org

services and transportation
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Placentia Senior Center . . s
Madelinne Cuevas Education/activities,
Placentia 143 S. Bradford Avenue 714-986-2332 food/nutrition and Carol Downey
Placentia 92870 . .
mcuevas@placentia.org transportation

website: www.placentia.org

Rancho Santa Margaritg

Bell Tower Regional Community Center
22232 El Paseo

Wendi Redington
949-216-9700

Education/activities, and

Anthony Allevato

Rancho Santa Margarita 92688 . . food/nutrition
o . wredington@cityofrsm.org
website: www.cityofrsm.org
Dorothy Visser Senior Center San
Clemente Beth Apodaca Education/activities,
San Clemente 117 Avenida Victoria 949-498-3322 food/nutrition and Larry Kramer
San Clemente 92672 bapodaca@myagewell.org transportation

website: www.san-clemente.org

San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano Community Center
25925 Camino del Avion

San Juan Capistrano 92675

website: www.sanjuancapistrano.org

Elaine Tracy
949-493-5911
sjcseniors@sanjuancapistrano.org

Exercise, computer classes,
legal/elder law services,
HICAP, day trips, tax
preparation, safe driving
courses, a flu shot clinic,
free health screenings,
support groups, monthly
socials, games, a library,
food/nutrition, and
transportation

Larry Kramer

Asian American Senior Citizens Service
Center

850 N. Birch Street

Santa Ana 92701

website: www.aascsc.org

Jennifer S. Wang
714-560-8877
jennifer.s.wang@aascsc.org

Education/activities, senior
meal delivery, and health
screenings

Cecil Aauinaga
Nelida Mendoza

Santa Ana Senior Center

424 West Third Street

Santa Ana 92701

website: www.ci.santa-ana.ca.us

714-647-6540  Nick Galvan
ngalvan@santa-ana.org
Erendira Moreno
emoreno@santa-ana.org

Education/activities,
food/nutrition and
transportation

Cecil Aauinaga
Nelida Mendoza

Santa Ana

Southwest Senior Center

2201 West McFadden Avenue
Santa Ana 92704

website: www.ci.santa-ana.ca.us

714-647-5306

Rocio Meza
rmeza@santa-ana.org
Juan Lara
jlara@santa-ana.org

Case management,
education/activities,
food/nutrition, and
transportation

Cecil Aauinaga
Nelida Mendoza
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714-647-5306
Southland Integrated Services Rocio Meza . .
) Case management, and Cecil Aauinaga
1618 West First Street rmeza@santa-ana.org education/activities Nelida Mendoza
Santa Ana 92703 Juan Lara : z
jlara@santa-ana.org
Seal Beach Senior Center Tim Kelsey
Seal Beach 707 Electric Avenue 562-431-2527 Education/activities, and Phil Mandeville
Seal Beach 90740 tkelsey@sealbeachca.gov transportation
website: www.sealbeachca.gov
Stanton Senior Center Christina Orozco Information and referral,
Stanton 7800 Katella Avenue 714-379-9222 limited transportation, tax Denise Barnes
Stanton 90680 corozco@ci.stanton.ca.us assistance, and
website: www.ci.stanton.ca.us food/nutrition
Tustin Area Senior Center . ) Couseling services,
200 S. "C" Street Garison Devine education/activities
Tustin Tustin 92780 7;‘2;?::-@?’311%”% or food/nutrition, and Sherry Geyer
website: www.tustinca.org 9 019 transportation

Westminster

Abrazar Senior Center

7101 Wyoming

Westminster 92683

website: www.abrazarinc.com

Claire Amyx
714-893-3581
camyx@westminster-ca.gov

Couseling services,
education/activities,
food/nutrition, and
transportation

Evelyn Velez

Westminster Senior Center

8200 Westminster Blvd.
Westminster 92683

website: www.westminster-ca.gov

Claire Amyx
714-893-3581
camyx@westminster-ca.gov

Education/activities,
food/nutrition and
transportation

Evelyn Velez

Yorba Linda

Yorba Linda Senior Center

4501 Casa Loma

Yorba Linda 92886

website: www.ci.yorba-linda.ca.us

April Batson 714-961-
7181

abatson@yorbalindaca.gov

Education/activities,
food/nutrition and
transportation

Gene Hernandez

Cities with Services only

Meredith Chilemi
Shari Horne
Shari Horne

Lizzy Mendoza Imendoza@cityofalisoviejo.com Aliso Viejo Senior Citizens Programs
Susan Mclnerney Susan.Mclnerney@vmsinc.org Laguna Woods Social Services

Jeanne Chestnut Jeanne.Chestnut@vmsinc.org Laguna Woods Social Services



mailto:Jeanne.Chestnut@vmsinc.org

